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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI 
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2926 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021 

  

DRINKING WATER CONNECTIONS IN UTTAR PRADESH 

†2926. SHRIMATI  SANGEETA  AZAD:  

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: 

(a)  the number of houses in which drinking water connections have been provided under Jal 

Jeevan Mission in Uttar Pradesh including the number of persons benefited thereby, district-

wise;  

(b)  the number of drinking water connections in Azamgarh district under the said mission;  

(c)  the number and details of persons who are still deprived in Azamgarh district under the 

said mission; and  

(d)  the details of funds allocated in Uttar Pradesh under the said mission, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI 

 (SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 

(a) to (c)  Since August, 2019, Government of India in partnership with States, is 

implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM), to make provision of tap water supply to every rural 

household, including  those in rural areas of Uttar Pradesh inter alia which includes 

Azamgarh, by 2024. The district-wise details of the number of households, including those in 

Azamgarh district, that are provided with tap water connections and households that are yet to 

be provided tap water supply in the State of Uttar Pradesh, is annexed. 

(d)  Under Jal Jeevan Mission, Rs. 1,206.28 Crore in 2019-20, Rs. 2,570.94 Crore in 2020-

21 and Rs. 10,870.50 Crore in 2021-22, have been allocated to Uttar Pradesh. District-wise 

allocations are not made and maintained by the Department. 

*****
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Annex 

Annex referred in the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2926 due for reply on 

05.08.2021 

Status of tap water supply in rural households (HHs) of Uttar Pradesh as on 02.08.2021 

(No. in lakh) 

S. 

No. 
District 

Total HHs 

as on date 

HHs with tap water 

supply 

HHs without tap 

water supply 

In No.  % In No.  % 

1. Sitapur 7.13 0.20 2.86 6.92 97.14 

2. Shahjahanpur 4.24 0.12 2.89 4.12 97.11 

3. Jaunpur 6.14 0.21 3.34 5.94 96.66 

4. Ayodhya 3.66 0.13 3.45 3.53 96.55 

5. Amethi 3.11 0.12 3.95 2.99 96.05 

6. Sultanpur 3.75 0.16 4.21 3.59 95.79 

7. Hardoi 6.82 0.30 4.40 6.52 95.60 

8. Sant Ravidas Nagar 1.91 0.08 4.41 1.82 95.59 

9. Azamgarh 6.19 0.28 4.58 5.91 95.42 

10. Ambedkar Nagar 3.27 0.16 4.88 3.11 95.12 

11. Sambhal 2.92 0.15 5.23 2.76 94.77 

12. Kasganj 1.97 0.11 5.83 1.85 94.17 

13. Lucknow 2.93 0.17 5.93 2.76 94.07 

14. Bareilly 4.94 0.30 6.05 4.64 93.95 

15. Moradabad 3.29 0.21 6.41 3.08 93.59 

16. Mau 2.75 0.18 6.41 2.57 93.59 

17. Mainpuri 2.66 0.18 6.66 2.49 93.34 

18. Pratapgarh 5.04 0.35 6.98 4.69 93.02 

19. Shravasti 1.84 0.13 7.10 1.71 92.90 

20. Aligarh 4.76 0.34 7.14 4.42 92.86 

21. Jalaun 2.14 0.15 7.15 1.99 92.85 

22. Unnao 5.01 0.36 7.22 4.65 92.78 

23. Balrampur 3.00 0.27 8.90 2.73 91.10 

24. Banda 2.67 0.24 8.97 2.43 91.03 

25. Budaun 4.22 0.38 9.00 3.84 91.00 

26. Barabanki 5.21 0.47 9.03 4.74 90.97 

27. Hathras 2.08 0.19 9.20 1.89 90.80 

28. Mirzapur 3.55 0.33 9.29 3.22 90.71 

29. Bijnor 4.91 0.46 9.42 4.45 90.58 

30. Kaushambi 2.61 0.26 9.98 2.35 90.02 

31. Rae Bareli 4.87 0.49 10.04 4.38 89.96 

32. Rampur 2.93 0.30 10.09 2.63 89.91 

33. Gonda 5.08 0.52 10.17 4.57 89.83 

34. Maharajganj 4.35 0.45 10.45 3.90 89.55 

35. Fatehpur 4.15 0.45 10.82 3.70 89.18 

36. Gautam Buddha 0.48 0.05 11.03 0.42 88.97 
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S. 

No. 
District 

Total HHs 

as on date 

HHs with tap water 

supply 

HHs without tap 

water supply 

In No.  % In No.  % 

37. Amroha 2.36 0.26 11.05 2.10 88.95 

38. Jhansi 2.48 0.28 11.15 2.20 88.85 

39. Kanpur Dehat 2.96 0.36 12.04 2.60 87.96 

40. Etah 2.60 0.32 12.19 2.28 87.81 

41. Ghazipur 5.12 0.63 12.20 4.50 87.80 

42. Basti 3.66 0.45 12.36 3.21 87.64 

43. Pilibhit 3.03 0.38 12.40 2.66 87.60 

44. Lakhimpur Kheri 6.76 0.86 12.68 5.90 87.32 

45. Mahoba 1.26 0.16 12.95 1.10 87.05 

46. Sonbhadra 2.92 0.39 13.38 2.53 86.62 

47. Chitrakoot 1.53 0.20 13.39 1.32 86.61 

48. Siddharth Nagar 4.17 0.56 13.48 3.61 86.52 

49. Hamirpur 1.88 0.25 13.56 1.62 86.44 

50. Bulandshahr 4.51 0.63 14.01 3.88 85.99 

51. Auraiya 2.14 0.30 14.04 1.84 85.96 

52. Prayagraj 7.28 1.04 14.32 6.24 85.68 

53. Sant Kabeer Nagar 2.46 0.36 14.68 2.10 85.32 

54. Farrukhabad 2.24 0.34 15.14 1.90 84.86 

55. Mathura 2.66 0.41 15.42 2.25 84.58 

56. Kanpur Nagar 2.99 0.47 15.62 2.52 84.38 

57. Firozabad 2.86 0.45 15.62 2.41 84.38 

58. Chandauli 2.73 0.45 16.52 2.28 83.48 

59. Ballia 4.40 0.75 16.98 3.65 83.02 

60. Deoria 4.31 0.77 17.80 3.54 82.20 

61. Agra 3.94 0.71 18.02 3.23 81.98 

62. Lalitpur 1.98 0.37 18.48 1.61 81.52 

63. Varanasi 3.30 0.65 19.77 2.65 80.23 

64. Bahraich 5.71 1.15 20.08 4.56 79.92 

65. Saharanpur 4.29 0.94 21.82 3.35 78.18 

66. Meerut 3.10 0.72 23.07 2.38 76.93 

67. Etawah 2.13 0.49 23.26 1.63 76.74 

68. Kannauj 2.51 0.60 23.75 1.92 76.25 

69. Muzaffarnagar 3.73 0.91 24.38 2.82 75.62 

70. Gorakhpur 5.67 1.50 26.52 4.17 73.48 

71. Kushi Nagar 5.35 1.46 27.31 3.89 72.69 

72. Ghaziabad 1.11 0.33 29.65 0.78 70.35 

73. Shamli 1.52 0.53 34.66 0.99 65.34 

74. Hapur 1.48 0.53 36.00 0.95 64.00 

75. Baghpat 1.69 0.69 40.82 1.00 59.18 

Total 2,63.39 31.90 12.11 2,31.49 87.89 

   Source: JJM-IMIS 


